Inrad Optics, Inc. Form 8-K May 21, 2013

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): May 21, 2013

Inrad Optics, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

New Jersey 000-11668 22-2003247 (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification Number)

181 Legrand Avenue, Northvale, New Jersey 07647

(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (201) 767-1910

Edgar Filing: Inrad Optics, Inc. - Form 8-K

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: Inrad Optics, Inc. - Form 8-K

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition

On May 21, 2013, Inrad Optics, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release	e announcing its financial results for the three
months ended March 31, 2013. A cop	y of the Company's press release is at	tached as Exhibit 99.1 to this Form 8-K.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit 99.1 Press Release dated May 21, 2013 announcing financial results for the three months ended March 31, 2013

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 21, 2013

By:/s/ William J. Foote CFO, Secretary and Treasurer

[&]quot;>3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities

Edgar Filing: Inrad Optics, Inc. - Form 8-K

(Instr. 3 and 4)8. Price of Derivative Security

(Instr. 5)9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 4)10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)

(Instr. 4)11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

 $(Instr.\ 4) CodeV(A)(D) Date\ Exercisable Expiration\ Date Title Amount\ or\ Number\ of\ Shares\ Restricted\ Stock\ Units\ \underline{{}^{(1)}}12/09/2009\ M$

60012/09/200912/09/2009 Common Stock 600 \$ 0 0 D

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

GAVAGAN GEORGE R GANNETT CO., INC. 7950 JONES BRANCH DRIVE MCLEAN, VA 22107

Vice President and Controller

Signatures

/s/ Todd A. Mayman, Attorney-in-Fact

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Each restricted stock unit represents a contingent right to receive one share of the underlying common stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4